Nikhil Jain & Associates, Cost
Accountants, Indore (FRN: 006363), appointed by the Board of Directors as Cost Auditors to
conduct the audit of the cost accounting records of the Company for the financial year ended on
31st March, 2026, amounting to Rs. 35,000/- for each year (Rupees Thirty Five Thousand Only)
plus applicable taxes and re-imbursement of expenses incurred by them, in connection with the
said audit, be and is hereby ratified and confirmed;

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the Company be and is hereby 
authorized to do all the needful acts, deeds, matters and things to give effect to this resolution

[...]

 Authorized Share Capital 

The authorized share capital of the Company is Rs. 20,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Crores) 
divided into 20,00,00,00(Two Crore) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each. 

 Paid Up Share Capital 
The paid-up equity share capital of the Company is Rs. 15,10,00,000 /- (Rupees Fifteen 
Crores Ten Lakhs Only) divided into 15,10,00,00(Rupees One  Crore Fifty One Lakhs Only) 
Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each.  

During the year under review, the Company has not issued shares with differential voting 
right neither granted stock option nor sweat equity.